M500005386

(Re	equestor's Name)					
(Ad	dress)					
(Ad	dress)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
W15-43961						

Office Use Only



700273352677

SOLE LOTENCY OF EATING

RECEIVED

DEFARIFFICACE SUIT

JIVELLI

15 JUN 25 PM 4: 46

FILED

15 JUN 25 M ID 43

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUL 10 2015 S. YOUNG

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

7/8/15

NAME:

ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST:

125.00 - Alream Prid

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

-ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 26, 2015

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC

SUBJECT: ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000043961

We have received your document for ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 215A00013456

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Div	ision of Corporations						
SUBJECT:	Advantage Medical Electro	onics, LLC					
		Name of	Limited Liability	Company			
The enclosed Existence, an	"Application by Foreign Lin d check are submitted to regi	nited Liability Comp ster the above refere	enced for Authorization	ation to Tra ited liability	ansact Business in F y company to transa	lorida," Certificate of et business in Florid	SS in Florida
Please return	all correspondence concernit	ng this matter to the	following:				
	Denise Annunciata						
	Name of Person						
	Virtual Paralegal Services						
	Firm/Company						
	281 Pleasant Street						
	Address						
	Framingham, MA 0170	I					
		City/S	tate and Zip Code				
	E-mail	address: (to be used	for future annua	report not	ification)		ida
For further in	formation concerning this ma	tter, please call:				三份	
Den	ise Annunciata		508 at (405-194	43	第一章	<u>n</u>
	Name of Contac	t Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Nu	mber 5	Π
Divi Regi P.O.	ILING ADDRESS: sion of Corporations stration Section Box 6327 shassee, FL 32314			Division of Registratic Clifton Board 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	ラボ 5	O
		int: 0.00 Filing Fee & cate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filit Certified Copy		□ \$160.00 Filing of Status & Certif		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Advantage Medical E (Name of Fore	lectronics, LLC eign Limited Liability Company; must include "	Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I	LC.")
(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of transac	ting business in Florida. The alternate name	must include "Limited
Delaware			
<u> </u>	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
upon filing			
	(Date first transacted business in Florid (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S.	la, if prior to registration.)	
11711 NW 39th Street			
Coral Springs, FL 330	065-2511		
	(Street Address of Principal O	ffice)	
same			
	(Mailing Address)		
/. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box N	IOT accentable)	
Name:	Russell T. Alba, Esq.		
Office Address:	101 South Franklin Street, Suite 202		三级
	Tampa	Florida 33602	語質用
	(City)	(Zip code)	方式るド
his application, I hereby	gistered agent and to accept service of pro accept the appointment as registered agen statutes relative to the proper and complete	t and agree to act in this capacity. I ful	ther agree to comply
	(Registered agent's	s signature)	
8. The name, title or cana	acity and address of the person(s) who has/h	rave authority to manage is/are	
•	W 39th Street, Coral Springs, FL 33065-2:	•	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		s in a foreign language, a translation of the	
	Russell T. Al Signature of an autho	ba	
) Signature of an autho	rized person	
In accordance with section are facts stated herein are f	n 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this docu	ment constitutes an affirmation under the	e penalties of perjury that

Typed or printed name of signee

Russell T. Alba, Esq., Authorized Person

degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, LLC"

IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE

NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5727820 8300

150973380

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2502373\)

DATE: 06-25-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml